503560466 11/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3607093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATISH NARAYAN PATIL	09/22/2014
RAJENDRA YASHWANT CHAUDHARI	09/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOTA INDUSTRIES	
Street Address:	SHARDA SADAN, OPP. MIDTOWN PRITAM HOTEL,	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR	
City:	S.G.MARG, DADAR (EAST), MUMBAI	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14880498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-698-5092

Email: ipdocketing@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: CLAYTON L. KUHNELL
Address Line 1: 600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39795-1005US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAYTON L. KUHNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Clayton L. Kuhnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=39795_1005US03_14880498_Assignment_Patil_Chaudhari#page1.tif source=39795_1005US03_14880498_Assignment_Patil_Chaudhari#page2.tif

PATENT 503560466 REEL: 036992 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Satish Narayan Patil, a resident of Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, and Rajendra Yashwant Chaudhari, a resident of Thane (West), Maharashtra, India, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have co-invented CURABLE TWO-PART COATINGS FOR CONDUCTORS, for which we have executed U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/010,144, which was filed on June 10, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Novota Industries, whose post office address is 2nd Floor, Sharda Sadan, Opp. Midtown Pritam Hotel, S.G.Marg, Dadar (East), Mumbai - 400014, India, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of India (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States provisional application and all nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property projection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, repewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting

NOTARIAL

ARIAL NOTARIAL NOTARIAL PATENT

REEL: 036992 FRAME: 0049

said in ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and agenerally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries Satish Narayan Patil STATE OF MAHARAS SITRA COUNTY OF 1ND DIA Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of , 20 ... Notary Public Dated: Rajendra Yashwant Chaudhari STATE OF MAHARASHTRA COUNTY OF Sworn to and subscribed before me this ______ day of ________, 20_____ Notary Public Government of India, Mumbal & Thate Dist

> PATENT REEL: 036992 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 11/09/2015